Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webfire.com, Inc.		07/03/2003	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Memberclicks, Inc.	
Street Address:	2970 Peachtree Road NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2518352	MEMBERCLICKS
Registration Number:	2558248	MEMBERCLICKS ONLINE MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	2558249	MOTHERSHIP FOR THE MEMBERSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900075106

Fax Number: (256)533-9322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-535-1100

Email: wbabcock@lfsp.com
Correspondent Name: Frank M. Caprio

Address Line 1: 200 West Side Square

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35804

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99-0645

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank M. Caprio

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0396

25/835

Ub\$ H

Signature:	/Frank M. Caprio/	
Date:	04/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page3.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page4.tif		

BEEKO 190 PAGEO 273

435

CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT
WAS FILED ON

03 JUL -3 PH 3: 44

RECORDED & S MTG TA S DEED TAX HAS BEE PD ON THE SINSTRUMENT JUDGE OF PROBATE

ARTICLES OF SECOND AMENDMENT

OF

WEBFIRE.COM, INC.

Under the Laws of the State of Alabama

This Instrument Prepared By:

Michael P. Johnson, Esquire
Lanier Ford Shaver & Payne P.C.

200 West Court Square - Suite 5000
P. O. Box 2087
Huntsville, Alabama 35804

BOOK 0 1 9 0 PAGE 0 2 7 4

ARTICLES OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WEBFIRE.COM, INC.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersigned, as President and Secretary of WEBFIRE.COM, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Alabama (the "Corporation"), hereby certify that, in accordance with Section 10-2B-10.01, 10-2B-10.03 and 10-2B-10.07 of the Alabama Business Corporation Act (the "ABCA"), the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were amended and restated by unanimous written consent on the 3^{1/2} day of 544, 2003, and state as follows:

FIRST: That the present name of the Corporation is WEBFIRE.COM, INC.;

SECOND: That the date of the filing of the original Articles with the Judge of Probate of Madison County, Alabama, was November 10, 1999;

THIRD: That the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were amended by Articles of Amendment on August 7, 2001;

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation shall be further amended by Articles of Second Amendment which were adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on the date hereof, in the manner prescribed by the Alabama Business Corporation Act:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of WEBFIRE.COM, INC. be, and the same hereby is, amended by changing the name of the corporation from WEBFIRE.COM, INC., to MEMBERCLICKS, INC.

FIFTH: The number of shares voted for such amendment was Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty (13,960) shares of \$0.10 per share par value voting common stock; the number of shares voted against such amendment was zero (0); and the number of shares that abstained from voting was zero (0).

BBOK 0 1 9 0 PABE 0 2 7 5

DATED this the 3rd day of July, 2003.

WEBFIRE.COM, INC.

James R. Hudson Jr., President

Nancy L. Worley Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Nancy L. Worley, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-2B-4.02, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the corporation records on file in this office, the following corporate name is reserved as available:

MemberClicks, Inc.

This domestic corporation name is proposed to be incorporated in Madison County and is for the exclusive use of Alice Preston Lanier Ford Shaver, PO Box 2087, Huntsville, AL 35804 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning April 21, 2003 and expiring August 20, 2003.





RECORDED: 04/23/2007

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

April 21, 2003

Date

Nancy L. Worley

Secretary of State